Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

10-09-2009



103576766

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

125880C 093009

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 142233 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Richard S. GARBER **ENGENITY LLC** 2306 ROBBINS STREET SAINT PAUL Additional names of conveying party attached? MN 55114 ☐ Yes ☒ No UNITED STATES Nature of conveyance: Additional names & addresses attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No \boxtimes ☐ Merger Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 29, 2009 \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ____ Patent Application No.(s) C. Title of Application: TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER FOR DIRECT MOUNTING TO THE OBJECT TO BE CONTROLLED 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......S 40.00 Name: Darle M. Short B. Enclosed (Check No. 222479) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief 01 FC:8021 original document. Date: September 30, 2009 Darle M. Short, Registration No. 29,213 Daniel A. Tanner, III, Registration No. 54,734 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Richard S. Ga	rber	(5) _			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)						
		(3)						
		(4)						
			In consideration to of the undersig	of the sum of one	dollar (\$1,00) an	d other good and va	aluable consideration paid es assign, transfer and set	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ENGENITY, I	I.C				
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)						
	Assignee	(10)	2306 Robbins Saint Paul, M					
		the ent inventi contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	Temperature (Controller for Direc	at Mounting to th	e Object to be Cont	rolled	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number							
		(Attor	nev Docket No	142233)	
	Apprention (without							
			n date herewith		сшей ан арриса	ion for patent in the	e United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on September	er 29, 2009				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicatio	n Serial Number				
		filed						
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	ions and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in the conversions of the Internation of the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned authors that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebit of the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebit of that this document.	s to execu- ivision them obtains to execu- onal Convicted States or orizes and g from sai- st herein a- nding on ley grants the	ate all papers necessor, or any paters and the all papers and the all papers and the all papers and the all papers and paters and the all papers to the Assequents the Cord application(s) ssigned, and the him and his heirn of OLIFF	essary in connection or reissue appliagoing forward will a documents and perion of Industrial teacts which may be acts which may be acts which may be acts which may be acts which may be to the said Assignet the has not execut as, successors, assigned. A BERRIDGE, PL	ication based ther a such interference of such interference of the property or similar on the concessary to obtain the concessary to income the concessary to obtain the concessary the concess	reon, for the inventi- tie. The properties of the properties of the continuous agreements. The properties of the continuous agreements agreements of the continuous agreements of the control of the co	ion, and to cooperate with ary in connection with onfirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters, and covenants that he has bents in conflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by the	e undersigned o	n the date(s) oppo	osite the undersi	gned name(s). /		
Date	September 29, 2009			tor Signature 🗹		75 AL	(SEAL)	
Date				or Signature			(SEAL)	
Date								
Date .				or Signature				
Date							(SEAL)	
Date							(SEAL)	
Date								
Date								
neither, t	This assignment should prefile it should be signed before	ferably be ore at least	signed before: (two witnesses v	a) a Notary Public	if within the U.S.			
Date _	September 29, 2009			Witness	Cens	2 m Tr	i colurch	
- Date	September 29, 2009			Witness	MIL	/EZIII.	- 1	

PATENT REEL: 023350 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1)	Richard S. Garber	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		to cac	In consideration of the sum of one do h of the undersigned, each undersigne	llar (\$1.00) and other good and valu	able consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	ENGENITY, LLC		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2306 Robbins Street		
	Assignee	(10)	Saint Paul, MN 55114		
		the entinyent contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and a tire right, title and interest for the Unite ion, and in all applications for patent in untion, international, confirmation, subjons, reissues and reexamination certifications.	d States of America as defined in 35 lackuding any and all provisional, non- estitute and reissue application(s), and	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	Temperature Controller for Direct l	Mounting to the Object to be Control	lled
	identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	, (Attor	ncy Docket No. <u>142233</u>)
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) execu		
		on eve	en date herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on September 29, 2009		
	Application	-			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
applicat	applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or gnee in every way possible	on, and any ignee may ses to execution the division the incommentation in obtaining the contraction of the c	ate all papers necessary in connection y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection creof, or any patent or reissue applica- ing evidence and going forward with s	execute separate assignments in co with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference.	nnection with such declared concerning , and to cooperate with
applicate any app the Assiciants of reexaming Patents full right and agree identified	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here	on, and any ignee may been to executed in obtaining the control of	the all papers necessary in connection and also to deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connection creef, or any patent or reissue applicang evidence and going forward with some all papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Premail affirmative acts which may be	with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference. orm any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or con S. Patent and Trademark Office to is as Assignee of the entire interest, at, and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment.	e declared concerning and to cooperate with by in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ats in conflict herewith, at any further
applicate any app the Assiciants of reexaming Patents full right and agree identified	applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or continuation or continuation or compose in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreer agrant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary into of this document.	on, and any ignee may ignee may see to execution the in obtaining to executional Connest to perform the standing from said therein a sinding on by grants ty or desiral	the all papers necessary in connection and papers necessary in connection deem necessary. The all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue applicating evidence and going forward with a site all papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Primall affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of the U. if application(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assigns he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC is been in order to comply with the rules of	with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference. Ormany act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or con S. Patent and Trademark Office to is as Assignee of the entire interest, an, and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trade	e declared concerning and to cooperate with by in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ats in conflict herewith, at any further
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identific recordate	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or ognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, executions and the patents are undersigned to the entire interest that the same and the eation that may be necessarion of this document.	on, and any ignee may ignee may see to execution the in obtaining to executional Connest to perform the standing from said therein a sinding on by grants ty or desiral	the all papers necessary in connection and patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue application and evidence and going forward with some evidence and going forward with some entire all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Promail affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. Ite quests the Commissioner of the U.S. id application(s) to the said Assignee, saigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assigned he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC is ble in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite	with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference. Form any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. Fatent and Trademark Office to is as Assignee of the entire interest, an, and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark (S.)	ennection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with vin connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has att in conflict herewith, but any further comark Office for
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agroidentific recordate.	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is becaused in the Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execused.	on, and any ignee may less to execute the first of the control of	the all papers necessary in connection of patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of papers and documents and perfection of revention for Protection of Industrial Promall affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. id application(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assigns he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC is ble in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) oppositions.	with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference. Form any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. For a state of the continuous of the United States Patent and Trade the undersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with an connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has been in conflict herewith, and any further emark Office for
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identific recordate Date Date	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or ognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre antion a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execused the extended of the Convey the Control of the Convey th	on, and any ignee may set to execute the control of	the all papers necessary in connection of patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue application of evidence and going forward with some evidence and going forward with some ention for Protection of Industrial Promail affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the U.S. id application(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assigns he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC is ble in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition.	with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference. Form any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. The agreements of the control of the contr	declared concerning and to cooperate with and to cooperate with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has atts in conflict herewith, and any further cmark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identific recordate.	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execused the second of the	on, and any ignee may been to executed ivision the in obtaining to executional Commerces to perform the States or izes and ng from satisfication of the inding on by grants the control of the inding on the inding of the inding	ate all papers necessary in connection of patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue application and going forward with some evidence and going forward with some evidence and going forward with some all papers and documents and perfectation for Protection of Industrial Proma all affirmative acts which may be spatent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of the U.S. did application(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assigne he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to be in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition of the date of the lateral services of the U.S. did application of the date(s) opposition of the date of the date of the lateral date. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference. orm any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or con S. Patent and Trademark Office to is as Assignee of the entire interest, an, and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives. he power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with by in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ats in conflict herewith, but any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identific recordate. Date Date Date	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or ognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre antion a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execused the entire interest and the entire interest that the entire interests that this assignment is be 50. Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document.	on, and any ignee may set to execute the control of	ate all papers necessary in connection of patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of evidence and going forward with a site all papers and documents and perfection of received and perfection of Industrial Promail affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignce. Inequests the Commissioner of the U.S. id application(s) to the said Assignee, assigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assigns he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC is ble in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date of the property of the said Assignee. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference. Form any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. The agreements of the control of the United States Patent and Trade of the United States Patent and Trade of the undersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with and to cooperate with an in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has nts in conflict herewith, at any further cmark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate and applicate and agreement and agreement and agreement applicate and applic	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execused the second of the	on, and any ignee may set to execute the control of	ate all papers necessary in connection of patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of evidence and going forward with site all papers and documents and perfection of protection of Industrial Promail affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. Ite quests the Commissioner of the U.S. id application(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assigns he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC is ble in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date of the inventor Signature. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference. Form any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. The agreements of the control of the United States Patent and Trade of the United States Patent and Trade te the undersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with by in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has atts in conflict herewith, but any further cemark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate any applications of reexamic Patents full right and agree identification and agree and applicate and app	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or ognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre antion a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execused the entire interest and the entire interest that the entire interests that this assignment is be 50. Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document.	on, and any ignee may set to execute the control of	ate all papers necessary in connection of patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue applicating evidence and going forward with some entered of the all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Proma all affirmative acts which may be apatent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the U. did application(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assigned he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC of the in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to signature. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference. Orm any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. necessary to obtain, maintain or con S. Patent and Trademark Office to is as Assignee of the entire interest, ar, and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trademark of the undersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with by in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ats in conflict herewith, but any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any applicate any applicate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or ognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre antion a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execused the entire interest and the entire interest that the entire interests that this assignment is be 50. Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document.	on, and any ignee may set to execute the control of	ate all papers necessary in connection or patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of evidence and going forward with site all papers and documents and perfection of protection of Industrial Promail affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. Ite quests the Commissioner of the U.S. id application(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assigns he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC is ble in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite inventor Signature	with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference. Form any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. The agreements of the control of the United States Patent and Trade of the United States Patent and Trade te the undersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with by in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has atts in conflict herewith, but any further cemark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate and agreement and agreement and agreement and agreement applicate and	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or ognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interests whereof is a supplied the eation that may be necessary ion of this document. This assignment should provide the entire interests that the supplied the entire interests and the entire inte	on, and any ignee may est to execute the control of	ate all papers necessary in connection or patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection ereof, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of evidence and going forward with site all papers and documents and perfection of protection of Industrial Promail affirmative acts which may be a patent to the Assignee. Ite quests the Commissioner of the U.S. id application(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, assigns he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC is ble in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite inventor Signature	with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference. Orm any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. Description of the continuous of the continuous of the continuous as Assignee of the entire interest, any and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trade the the undersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with by in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has alts in conflict herewith, but any further emark Office for (SEAL)
applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or ognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the entire interests whereof is a supplied the eation that may be necessary ion of this document. This assignment should provide the entire interests that the supplied the entire interests and the entire inte	on, and any ignee may est to execute the control of	ate all papers necessary in connection or patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connection creef, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of protection of Industrial	with any interference which may be tion based thereon, for the invention uch interference. Orm any act which may be necessary operty or similar agreements. Description of the continuous of the continuous of the continuous as Assignee of the entire interest, any and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trade the the undersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with by in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters and covenants that he has alts in conflict herewith, but any further emark Office for (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 023350 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 09/30/2009